

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

B E F O R E T H E R E G I S T R A R M . P . B H A D R A N

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7 5 3 3 / 2 0 0 7

RAT N A G I R I G A S & P O W E R P V T . L T D .

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

DA B H O L P O W E R E M P L O Y E E S A S S N . & O R S .

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief )

W I T H S L P ( C ) N O . 7 6 6 4 o f 2 0 0 7

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 0 4 / 0 3 / 2 0 0 8 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Madhu Sikri, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Ankur Saigal, Adv.

Ms. Bina Gupta, Adv.

Mr Jai Singh, Adv.

Ms. Jyoti Mendiratta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

SL P ( C ) N O . 7 5 3 3 / 2 0 0 7

Service is complete.

Counter affidavit has been filed.

SL P ( C ) N O . 7 6 6 4 / 2 0 0 7

Issue fresh notice to respondent No.3.

List again on 2 4 . 4 . 2 0 0 8 .

( M . P . B H A D R A N )

R e g i s t r a r

hj